and would enter the meeting later if possible. 

PUBLIC SAFETY: 

 Committee Chairperson Forest McClintock was absent for this meeting. 

UTILITIES: 

 Committee Chairperson Connie Benware reported late notices were sent out on February 

6, 2015 with 131 (one hundred thirty-one) electric notices and 61 (sixty-one) sewer 

notices mailed.  No meters were pulled or limited in February due to the extreme cold. 

 Barb Reese asked were the Borough was as far as taking delinquent accounts to court.  

Scott Keefer explained that there is a case on April 1, 2015 for electric.